

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 11 of 2021

Vijay Kumar Soni **Versus** Smt. Shanti Soni

08/03/2021	Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Alok Nigam, Government Advocate for the State. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent on merits as well as on <u>I.A. No.1</u>, an application under Order 41 Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure. Learned State counsel accept notice for respondent No.21, therefore, process fee be paid for service on the remaining respondent. Post the matter in the week commencing from 12th April, 2021. In the meanwhile, record of the trail Court be summoned. SD/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Amardeep	