

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 11 of 2021

Vijay Kumar Soni Versus Smt. Shanti Soni

12/04/2021	Ms Sudha Sharma, Adv. for the appellant. Shri Ashok Soni, Adv. has entered appearance by filing caveat on behalf of the respondents No.7 to 15. As prayed, <u>post it after summer vacation.</u> Registry is directed to publish the name of Shri Ashok Soni, Advocate, in the cause list, as counsel for the respondents No.7 to 15. Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge