

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 11 of 2021

Vijay Kumar Soni **Versus** Smt. Shanti Soni

12.11.2021	Mr. Ratenesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ashok Soni, counsel for the respondent no.1,2,7 to 10 & 13. Mr. Hemant Gupta, appearing for the respondents no.22 to 24 submits that there is another first Appeal arising out of the same judgment which is pending consideration before this Court and therefore two appeals can be tagged for analogous hearing. As prayed for by the counsel for the respondents, let this appeal be listed for hearing along with FA/25/2021. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE
Rohit	