

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 11 of 2021

Vijay Kumar Soni **Versus** Smt. Shanti Soni & Ors.

14/11/2022	Shri Anand Shukla, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri D.C. Verma, P.L. for the State. Shri Hemant Gupta, Counsel for respective respondent. Heard. Perusal of office note shows that respondents No. 3, 19 and 28 are unserved. Respondent No. 27 though served but is not represented. Issue fresh notice to respondents No. 3, 19 and 28, by ordinary and registered post, on payment of process fee. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Jyoti	